2019 Monthly positions overview
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Monthly Portfolio update



Monthly Portfolio update: July 2019

Geographical Spreading

Netherlands
Austria 30%

8%

Belgium
13%

France Germany

14% 23%

Sector Spreading

Industrials

Real Estate 5%
6%

Telecom

7%
Basic Materials

34%
Utilities
7%

Consumer non cyclical
8%

Consumer cyclicals
9% Financials

13%
v Energy

11%




Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions Amount Purchase price

Air Liquide 100 123.70

ArcelorMittal 1000 15.67

Assicurazioni Generali 800 16.74

Bayerische Motoren Werke 300 65.18

Carrefour 1000 17.12

Deutsche Telekom 1000 15.24

Endesa 700 22.95

ING Group 1500 10.14

Royal Dutch Shell 800 29.18

Siemens 100 99.54

Solvay 300 91.39

Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield 100 130.00

Voestalpine 700 26.44
Option Positions Amount Purchase price
Al Sep 124 Call -1.00 3.47
Al Sep 124 Put -2.00 3.90
BMW Dec 68 Call  -3.00 243
BMW Jun60 Put  3.00 4.32
CASep17.5Call  -10.00 0.49
CA Dec 15 Put 6.00 0.43
CA Sep 17 Put -6.00 0.78
DTE Dec 15.5 Call  -8.00 0.50
DTEDec15Put  -7.00 0.52
ELEDec23Call  -7.00 0.90
ELE Dec 23 Put -7.00 0.90
G Sep 17 Call -4.00 0.34
G Dec 15 Put 7.00 0.23
G Dec 16.5 Put -8.00 0.50
ING Sep 10.5 Call  -5.00 0.33
ING Dec 10.5 Put  -10.00 0.98
ING Sep9.5 Put  10.00 0.28
MT Sep 15.5Call  -4.00 1.19
MT Jun 14 Put 5.00 1.56
MT Mar17Put  -5.00 2.76
RD Aug 285 Call  -2.00 1.00
RD Jun 27 Put 6.00 161
SIE Mar 110 Gall ~ -1.00 1.80
SIE Dec 100 Put  -2.00 3.20
SOLMar90Call  -3.00 7.10
UBLMar 130 Call  -1.00 8.50
UBL Mar 130 Put  -2.00 9.10
VOE Dec28Call  -6.00 1.00

VOE Dec 24 Put -5.00 120



Monthly Portfolio update: August 2019

Geographical Spreading

Plot Area

Austria

5%
Belgium
14%

France
9%

Netherlands
37%

Germany
23%

Sector Spreading

Industrials

Real Estate 5%
6%

Telecom

7%
Basic Materials

34%
Utilities
7%

Consumer non cyclical
8%

Consumer cyclicals
9% Financials

v 13%




Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions
Aegon
Air Liquide
ArcelorMittal
Assicurazioni Generali
Bayerische Motoren Werke
Carrefour
Deutsche Telekom
Endesa
ING Group
RANDSTAD
Royal Dutch Shell
Siemens
Solvay
Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield
Voestalpine

Amount Purchase price
3.88
123.70
15.67
16.74
63.72
16.57
15.16
2298
10.14
43.79
28.18
93.90
90.27
126.63
26.38

B3E8E8EE8888

g8

Option Positions Amount Purchase price

AGN Dec 3.6 Put
AGN Mar 4.4 Call
AGN Sep 4.2 Put
Al Sep 124 Call
BMW Now 65 Call
BMW Dec 64 Call
BMW Mar 60 Put
CAR Oct 15.6 Call
DTE Dec 15.5 Gall
DTE Dec 15 Put
ELE Dec 23 Call
ELE Dec 23 Put

G Dec 15 Put

G Dec 16.5 Put

G Sep 17 call
ING Dec 10.5 Put
ING Sep 8.4 Gall
ING Sep 9.5 Put
MT Jun 10 Put
MT Dec 13 Call
MT Dec 15 Gall
MT Mar 17 Put
RD Oct 24 Call
RD Oct 25.5 Call
RD Dec 26 Gall
RSH Oct 46 Call
RSH Mar 46 Call
RSH Sep 43.5 Put
SIE Dec 100 Put
SIE Sep 90 Call
SOL Mar 90 Gall
UBL Mar 130 Call
UBL Mar 130 Put
VOE Dec 28 Gall
VOE Mar 19 Put

5
-10.00
-15.00

-1.00
-1.00
-3.00
1.00
-7.00
-8.00
-4.00
-7.00
-5.00
7.00
-8.00
-4.00
-5.00
-5.00
2.00
4.00
-5.00
-5.00
-5.00
-2.00
-3.00
-4.00
-3.00
-1.00
-1.00
-2.00
-1.00
-4.00
-1.00
-1.00
-6.00
3.00

0.25
0.19
0.43
347
0.95
225
4.97
0.57
0.50
0.52
0.90
0.90
0.23
0.50
0.34
157
0.61
0.28
1.86
1.02
0.44
351
169
0.65
0.96
1.30
1.50
123
7.33
1.22
6.54
8.50
9.10
1.00
1.50



Monthly Portfolio update: September 2019

Geographical Spreading

Netherlands
40%

France

15%

Germany
25%

Sector Spreading

Industrials
7%

Real Estate

9% Basic Materials

25%

Telecom
7%

Utilities
7%
Financials
10%
Consumer non cyclical
8%

Consumer cyclicals
17%




Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions
Aegon
Air Liquide
ArcelorMittal
Assicurazioni Generali
Bayerische Motoren Werke
Carrefour
Deutsche Telekom
Endesa
Fresenius
ING Group
RANDSTAD
Royal Dutch Shell
Siemens
Solvay
Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield
Voestalpine

Amount Purchase price

6500 3.96

200 124.05
1000 15.67
800 16.74
400 63.72
1500 16.57
1200 15.16
800 2298
300 63.42
1500 10.14
500 43.79
1100 28.18
200 93.90
200 89.18
200 126.63
600 26.38

Option Positions
AGN Dec 3.6 Put
AGN Mar 3.6 Put
AGN Mar 4 Gall
AGN Mar 4.4 Call
Al Nov 130 Call
BMW Nov 65 Call
BMW Dec 64 Call
BMW Mar 60 Put
CAR Oct 15.6 Call
CAR Oct 17 Gall
DTE Dec 15.5 Call
DTE Dec 15 Put
ELE Dec 23 Call
ELE Dec 23 Put
FME Nov 65 Call
FME Nov 65 Put
G Oct 17.5 Call
G Dec 16.5 Put
G Dec 15 Put
ING Oct 9.6 Call
ING Dec 10.5 Put
MT Nov 14 Put
MT Dec 13 Call
MT Dec 15 Call
MT Mar 17 Put
RD Nov 26.5 Call
RD Oct 25.5 Gall
RD Dec 26 Call
RSH Oct 44.88 Call
RSH Mar 44.88 Call
RSH Mar 48.78 Put
SIE Nov 96 Call
SIE Dec 100 Put
SOL Oct 98 Put
SOL Mar 90 Call
UBL Nov 126 Call
UBL Mar 130 Call
UBL Mar 130 Put
VOE Dec 28 Call

Amount Purchase price

10
-10.00
-10.00

-2.00
-1.00
-3.00
-1.00

-5.00
-6.00
-4.00
-7.00
-5.00

-2.00
-4.00
-8.00

-5.00
-5.00

-3.00
-5.00
-5.00
-2.00
-3.00
-4.00
-3.00
-1.00
-2.00
-2.00
-2.00
-1.00
-2.00
-1.00
-1.00
-1.00
-6.00

025
0.25
011
0.19
190
095
225
2.95
0.78
039
051
0.52
0.90
0.50
160
335
052
0.50
023
025
157
0.90
1.02
0.44
351
0.75
0.65
0.96
125
144
495
3.85
733
292
5.98
1.95
850
9.10
1.00



Monthly Portfolio update: October 2019

Geographical Spreading

Austria
5% Netherlands

Belgium
7%

34%

France
22%

Germany
20%

Sector Spreading

Industrials
6%

Telecom
8%

Utilities Basic Materials

8% 33%

Consumer non cyclical
9%

Consumer cyclicals
12%

Financials
12%




Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions Amount Purchase price

ACS 400 35.54

Aegon 6500 3.96

Air Liquide 200 113.49

ArcelorMittal 1000 15.67

Assicurazioni Generali 800 16.74

Bayerische Motoren Werke 400 63.24

Carrefour 1500 16.57

Deutsche Telekom 1200 15.16

Endesa 800 22.98

Fresenius 300 63.42

ING Group 1500 10.14

RANDSTAD 500 42.85 Option Positions Amount Purchase price
AGN Dec 3.6 Put 5 0.25

Royal Dutch Shell 1100 28.18 e - A

Solvay 200 92.47 AGNMar4Call  -10.00 011

Voestalpine 600 26.38 AGN Mar 4.4 Call  -10.00 0.19
AGN Dec 4 Call -5.00 0.11
ACS Mar 36 Call -2.00 1.60
Al Nov 118.18 Call  -3.00 1.85
BMW Dec 70 Call  -3.00 1.75
CAR Dec 16 Call -5.00 0.38
CAR Mar 17 Put -5.00 2.45
DTE Dec 15.5 Call ~ -6.00 0.51
ELE Dec 23 Call -7.00 0.90
ELE Dec 23 Put -5.00 0.90
FME Dec 62 Call -2.00 0.75
G Dec 18 Call -4.00 0.61
G Dec 15 Put 2 0.23
ING Nov10.2 Call  -6.00 0.36
ING Sep 8.8 Put 3 1.10
MT Nov 14 Put -5.00 0.90
MT Dec 15 Call -8.00 0.51
MT Mar 17 Put -5.00 3.51
MT Jun 11 Put 4 1.53
RD Nov 26.5 Call -2.00 0.75
RD Dec 26 Call -4.00 0.96
RSH Nov 50 Call -2.00 0.90
RSH Mar 48.78 Put  -2.00 4.95
SIE Dec 100 Put -2.00 7.32
SOL Mar 90 Call -2.00 5.98
UBL Dec 140 Put -2.00 450
UCB Dec 70 Put -2.00 1.25
VOE Dec 28 Call -6.00 1.00

VOE Dec 24 Put -4.00 120



Monthly Portfolio update: November 2019

Geographical Spreading

France Netherlands

18% 53%

Germany
12%

Sector Spreading

Industrials
12%

Basic Materials
29%

Utilities
3%

Consumer non cydical
10%

Consumer cyclicals

7% Financials
19%




Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions Amount Purchase price

ACS 600 35.85

Aegon 6500 3.96

Air Liquide 300 113.49

ArcelorMittal 1000 15.67

Assicurazioni Generali 400 16.74

Carrefour 2000 16.34

Deutsche Telekom 2000 15.20

Endesa 800 22.98

Fresenius 200 63.42

ING Group 1500 10.14

Publicis Groupe 500 39.17

Randstad 200 42.85

Solvay 200 92.47 ACS Dec 36 Call -2.00 0.85

Voestalpine 600 26.38 ACS Dec36Put  |=-2.00 155
ACS Mar36 Call  -2.00 1.60
AGN Dec 3.6 Put 5 0.25
AGN Dec 4 Call -5.00 0.11
AGN Mar3.6Put 10 0.25
AGN Mar4 Call  -10.00 0.11
AGN Mar 4.4 Call -10.00 0.19
Al Dec 122.73 Call  -3.00 132
CA Dec 16 Call -8.00 0.36
CA Mar 17 Put -5.00 2.45
ELE Dec 23 Call -2.00 0.90
ELE Dec 23 Put -5.00 0.90
FME Dec 66 Put  -3.00 172
FME Jan68Call  -2.00 1.05
G Dec 15 Put 2 023
G Dec 20 Put -4.00 0.92
G Feb 19 Call -2.00 0.04
ING Dec 10.5 Call ~ -6.00 0.05
ING Dec 11 Call  -4.00 022
ING Sep 8.8 Put 3 110
MT Dec 15 Call -10.00 0.67
MT Jun 11 Put 4 153
MT Mar 17 Put -5.00 3.51
PU Jan 40 Call -5.00 0.09
RD Dec 27 Call -6.00 0.42
RD Dec 27 Put -4.00 0.55
RDJan26.5Call  -3.00 0.90
RSHDec50Call  -2.00 2.50
RSH Jan 53 Put -2.00 163
SOL Dec 100 Call ~ -2.00 3.50
UBL Dec 140 Put  -2.00 4.50
UCBDec70Put  -2.00 1.25
VOE Dec24 Put  -4.00 1.20

VOE Dec 28 Call -6.00 1.00



Monthly Portfolio update: December 2019

Geographical Spreading

Italy
Spain 3%
7%
Austria
3%
Belgium
4%

France Netherlands

18% 53%

Germany
12%

Sector Spreading

Basic Materials

—— 21%
Bonds + Liquidity

30%

Financials
13%

Energy

Industrials
8% 7%

Utilities vor
Consumer cyclicals
Telecom 2% 5%

7%
Consumer non cyclical -

7%



Stock and Options Positions

Stock Positions Amount Purchase price

ACS 700 35.65

Aegon 6500 4.07

Air Liquide 300 126.20

ArcelorMittal 1000 15.64

ASS‘C‘f"aZ‘”‘i Generali 800 18.40 Options Positions Amount Purchase price

gz:;c"r:’;wekom ix 1::2(5) AGN Mar 3.6 Put 10.00 0.25

T 400 23.79 ING Sep 88 Put 3.00 1.10

Fresenius 400 65.96 MT  Jun 11 Put 4.00 1.53

ING Group 1500 10.69 ACS Feb 35 Call -3.00 1.20

Publicis Groupe 500 40.36 ACS Feb 36 Call -4.00 0.75

Randstad 200 54.44

Royal Dutch Shell 1200 26.17 AGN Mar 4 Call  -10.00 0.11

Solvay 200 103.30 AGN Mar 4.4 Call -10.00 0.19

Unibel 200 140.65 All Feb 125 Call -3.00 291

Voestalpine 600 24.86 CAR Mar 17 Put -5.00 2.45
CAR Feb 15.2 Call -10.00 0.46
DTE lJan 15 Call -5.00 0.26
DTE Mar 15 Call -5.00 0.32
ELE Mar 25 Call -2.00 0.75
FME Jan 68 Call -2.00 1.05
FME Feb 66 Call -2.00 1.85
G Mar 185 Call -3.00 0.55
G Feb 19 Call -2.00 0.40
ING lJan 11 Call -6.00 0.20
ING Feb 11 call -4.00 0.28
MT Mar 17 Put -5.00 3.51
MT Feb 16.5 Call -8.00 1.14
PU4 Jan 40 Call -5.00 0.90
RD Jan 26.5 Call -3.00 0.90
RD Feb 26.5 Call -3.00 0.50
RSH Jan 53 Put -2.00 1.63
RSH Feb 54 Call -2.00 2.18
SOL Feb 104 Call -2.00 2.75
UBL Mar 140 Call -1.00 4.55
UBL Mar 144 Call -1.00 2.70
UCB Feb 70 Put -3.00 1.55

UN Jan 52 Put -3.00 1.26



